

Govt of West Bengal Department of Higher Education Technical Branch, 6th Floor, Bikash Bhawan, Kolkata-700091 Phone Number: 033-2321-2550, Extension No. 3063, www.wbhed.gov.in

No. 725 -Edn (T) /4A-16/2017

Dated, Kolkata, the 05th December, 2018.

NOTIFICATION

The undersigned is directed to state that the Governor has been pleased **to cancel the candidature of Shri Arun Mukherjee (Roll No. 010042)** whose name were recommended by the Public Service Commission, West Bengal, vide its letter No. 990-P.S.C. (Selection)/1S-65/2015(pt.-I) dated: 20.12.2017 for appointment to the post of Assistant Professor in Civil Engineering in the Government Engineering and Technological Colleges on account of his unwillingness to join this service.

> By Order of the Governor Sd/-Assistant Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal

No. 725/1(6)--Edn(T) /4A-16/2017

Dated, Kolkata, the 05th December,2018.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: -

- 1. The Secretary, Public Service Commission, West Bengal with reference to his recommendation vide letter No. 990-P.S.C. (Selection)/1S-65/2015(pt.-I) dated: 20.12.2017.
- 2. The Director Technical Education, West Bengal, 10th Floor, Bikash Bhawan, Kolkata-91.
- 3. Shri Arun Mukherjee, 9A Rashbehari Avenue, P.O.- Kalighat, Pin- 700026, Kolkata.

Computer cell for uploading the cancellation notification on the website: <u>www.wbhed.gov.in</u>.
Guard File.

Assistant Secretary

[Ardhendu Tíkadar]